ITEM NO.1753

COURT NO.17

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7741/2015

PARKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

JOINT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER, PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C)Nos. 7741 & 7734-36 of 2015 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge(In Chamber).

IA No. 81173/2016 - I A FOR SUBSITUTION, C D , MEMO PARTIES, DETELTION WITH DETAH CERTIFICATE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5968-5969/2015 (IV-B) (Registrar Court)

SLP(C) No. 7734-7736/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 81167/2016 - I A FOR SUBSITUTION, C D AND DELETION)

SLP(C) No. 5978/2015 (IV-B)

Date: 24-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aayush Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bhawna Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Neha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 7741:

www.ecourtsindia.com

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take steps including filing of an application for paper publication.

2

## SLP(C) Nos. 7734-36 of 2015:

None appears.

List after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)