ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1716 COURT NO.17 SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7741/2015

PARKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER, PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81173/2016 - I.A. FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONDONATION OF DELAY, MEMO PARTIES, DELETION WITH DEATH CERTIFICATE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5968-5969/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7734-7736/2015 (IV-B)

(IA No. 81167/2016 - I.A. FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONDONATION OF DELAY AND DELETION)

SLP(C) No. 5978/2015 (IV-B)

Date: 05-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aayush Gupta, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7741/2015

I.A. no. 139202/2024 for substituted service of notice through publication to the unserved respondent nos. 10(ii), 18, 20(ii), 20(iii) and the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 22 is considered and allowed.

Let notice be published in the Times of India and Punjab Kesari newspapers having circulation in District Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab.

Let the needful be done within four weeks and thereafter, proof of publication in the form of original newspaper alongwith affidavit be submitted.

SLP(C) Nos. 7734-7736/2015

To be listed alongwith SLP(C) no. 7741/2015.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7741/2015

PARKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER, PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81173/2016 - I.A. FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONDONATION OF DELAY, MEMO PARTIES, DELETION WITH DEATH CERTIFICATE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5968-5969/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7734-7736/2015 (IV-B)

(IA No. 81167/2016 - I.A. FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONDONATION OF DELAY AND DELETION)

SLP(C) No. 5978/2015 (IV-B)

Date: 05-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aayush Gupta, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7741/2015

I.A. no. 139202/2024 for substituted service of notice through publication to the unserved respondent nos. 10(ii), 18, 20(ii), 20(iii) and the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 22 is considered and allowed.

Let notice be published in the Times of India and Punjab Kesari newspapers having circulation in District Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab.

Let the needful be done within four weeks and thereafter, proof of publication in the form of original newspaper alongwith affidavit be submitted.

SLP(C) Nos. 7734-7736/2015

Issue notice in I.A. no. 81167/2016 for substitution of legal representatives of deceased Bachan Singh.

To be listed alongwith SLP(C) no. 7741/2015.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)